FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

| | (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corp FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITOR | |
|-----|--|---|
| | RELEVANT PARTICULARS | |
| 1. | Name of Corporate Debtor | Mahabir Techno Limited |
| 2. | Date of incorporation of Corporate Debtor | 30.12.1996 |
| 3. | Authority under which Corporate Debtor is incorporated / registered | Registrar of Companies, Delhi |
| 4. | Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of Corporate Debtor | U15144HR1996PLC035295 |
| 5. | Address of the registered office and principal office of anyl of curporate debtor | Mahabir Techno Limited, Uniri, G.T. Road, Kurukshetra 136118, Haryana. |
| 60 | Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor | 30.10.2018 |
| 7. | Estimated date of closure of Insulvency Resolution Process | 28.04.2019 |
| 8. | Name and registration number of the Inselvency Professional acting as Interim Resolution Professional | Vinod Kumar Mahajan Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP - ND0238/2017-18/ 10689 |
| 9. | Address and e-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board | Flat No.308, RCS Society, Sector 48-A, Chandigarh Mail; vkmahajan586@gmail.com M-7042277309 |
| 10. | Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the Interior Rizsolution Professional | Flat No.3DB, RCS Society, Sector 48 A, Chandigarh Mail: vkmahajan688@gmail.com, M-7042277309 |
| 71. | Last date for submission of claims | 13.11.2018 |
| 12. | Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the laterim Resolution Professional | Not Applicable |
| 13. | Names of insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors is a class (Three names for each class) | Not Applicable |
| 14. | (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at | http://ibbi.gov.in/doveloadform.html Physical Address: As at Sr. No. 10 about |

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the nescement of a Corporate Intelvency Resolution Process of the Mahabir Tech imited on 30.10.2018.

The creditors of Mahabir Techno Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 13.11.2018 to the Interim Resolution Professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The Financial Creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Name of Interim Resolution Professional: Date: 31.10.2018. Place: Chandigarh Vinod Kumar Mahajar

PALSOFT INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED
REGD OFFICE: D-469. Road No. 9A, V.K.I Avea, Jaipur-302013
E-mail: palsoftinfo@gmail.com I Web: www.palsoft.info.

CIN: L72200RJ1994PLC008112

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
"3/2018-19" Meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled on Monday 12th day of November 2018 at D-469, Road No 9A, V.K.I Area, Jaipur- 302013 inter alia to consider and to take on record the un-audited financial statement for the Quarter/Half year ended on 30th day of September, 2018 along with limited review report thereon.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website at http://www.palsoft.info/corp_announcements.html and on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For Palsoft Infosystems Limited Sd/-

Place: Jaipur Date: 30.10.2018 (RASHMI MALHOTRA)

Company Secretary and Compliance Office

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

BAID LEASING AND FINANCE CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: "Baid House" lind Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Almer Road, Jaipur-06, • Ph.: 9214018855 E∴ baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.balfc.com, CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 NOTICE

Intimation is also available on Company's website at www.balfc.com and on Stock Exchanges By the order of the Board Date: October 31, 2018 CS Namrata Sainan

SAKA LIMITED off.: Shop No.21, Ashiyana R Chaudhary Dharambir Market, Near Sebel Cinema, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044 CIN NO.: L32101DL1981PLC012700

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting Of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 to take on record the Un- Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.

> For Saka Limited (S.C. RUSTAGI

> > Director

Place : New Delhi Date: 31.10.2018

India Trade Promotion Organisation

Tender No. ITPO/ITSD/Website/2018

Subject: Maintenance of Corporate Website (Bilingual), Fair Websites and RTI Website & Support Services.

India Trade Promotion Organisation (ITPO) invites online bids in two-bid system (technical and commercial) from eligible bidders. Manual bids shall not be accepted.

Last date of submission of bids is 14.11.2018 (03:00 PM)

For downloading/details of tender, please visit our website: www.indiatradefair.com (for reference only) or CPPP site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

VATIKA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd Office: Flat No. 621-A. 6th Floor, Devika Towers, 6, Nehru Pface, New Delhi-110019 Ph. No. 0124-4355555, 0124-4177777 Fax: 0124-4177700

E-mail: secretarial@vatikagroup.com, Website: www.vatikagroup.com CIN: U55101DL2004PTC126079

Form DPT-1

Circular or Circular in the form of Advertisement Inviting Deposits

[Pursuant to section 73(2)(a) and section 76 and rule 4(1) and 4(2) of the Companies (Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014]

1.GENERAL INFORMATION a. Name, address, website and Vatika Hotels Private Limited, Flat No. 621-A. 6th Floor, Devika Towers, 6,

- other contact details of the Nehru Place. New Delhi-110019, Ph. No. 0124-4177777 Fax: 0124-4177700 E-mail: secretarial@val kagroup.com, Website: www.vatikagroup.com
- b. Date of Incorporation of the April 27, 2004 Company

c. Business carried on by the The Company focused on the Development under various business streams, namely Business company and its subsidiaries with Centres, Facility Management, Hotel: "Westin Gurgaon" and "Westin Resort & Spa", to act as the details of branches or unit, if any an agent for purchasing, selling, letting on hire and houses on commission basis Hotels, any Resorts, Restaurants, Business Centers etc. The Company has Four subsidiaries namely "Galina" Developers Private Limited, Metis Developers Private Limited, Pedro Developers Private Limited, Enviro Infrafacility Private Limited" and all are engaged in the same business.

d. Brief particulars of the management. The company is managed by the Managing Director and Executive Directors, in accordance of the company.

With superintendence, control and direction of the Board of Directors of the Company.

ne Address DIN and Occupation of the Directors:

| S. No. | Name | Address | DIN | Occupation |
|--------|-------------------|---|----------|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Mr. Gaurav Bhalla | Hyde Park, Prakriti Marg Sultanpur Farms Delhi 110030, India | 00005060 | Service |
| 2. | Mr. Anii Bhalla | Farm No - 4 Hyde Park Prakriti Marg Sultanpur Farms Mehrauli Delhi 110030, India | 00005049 | Service |
| 3. | Mr. Gautam Bhalla | Farm No 4, Hyde Park Sultanpur Farm, Mehrauli Delhi 110030, India | 00005043 | Service |
| 4. | Mr. Alok Mehta | 402, Malaygiri Kaushambi, I E Sahibabad Ghaziabad 201010 UP | 03405087 | Service |
| 5. | Mr. Naveen Bakshi | H7/2, DLF, Ph-1, Gurugram (M Corp. +OG) Gurugram 122002 | 07033052 | Independent Professional |

f. Management's perception of risk The Company is investing its funds only for the purpose of business and hence there are no financial risks except normal business risks that any Company has to face. The Company has taken adequate insurance policies for covering the risks associated to the Company's properties and business

- 9. Details of default, including the amount involved, duration of default and present status, in repayment of
 - Statutory dues-Nil
 - Debentures and interest thereon-Nil
 - iii) Loans from any bank or financial institution and interest thereon-Nil

2. PARTICULARS OF THE DEPOSIT SCHEME

- a. Date of passing of board resolution: October 12, 2018
- Date of passing of Resolution in the General Meeting authorizing the invitation of such deposits: January 22, 2016
- c. Type of deposit, i.e., whether secured or unsecured: unsecured

d. Details of Deposit amounts

- i) Amount which the company can raise by way of deposits per Act and Rules made thereunder on the basis of the Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2018:
- Deposits from Public b. Deposits from Shareholders c. Total
- Rs. 240.02 Million Rs. 840.08 Million

e. Aggregate Deposit held on:

- Last day of the immediately preceding financial year i.e. March 31, 2018- Rs. 149.22 Millions
- b) On the date of issue of the Circular or advertisement i.e. October 12, 2018- Rs. 178.34 Millions
- c) Amount of Deposits proposed to be raised upto Rs. 250 Millions
- d) Amount of deposit repayable in during financial year 2018-19- Rs 86.19 Millions

| 1. 1 | erms | ofrail | sing o | tdepo | sits: | | | |
|-------------------|--|--------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|---|----------------------------|
| | Scheme A Fixed Deposit Scheme (Non- Cumulative) | | | | | | Scheme C Fixed Deposit Scheme (Non- Cumulative) | Fixed Deposit Scheme |
| Rate for interest | 12.00% | 12.25% | 3 yea 12.50% | 1 yrs 12.00% | 2 yrs 12 20% | 3 yrs 12.50% | 1 yr 12.50% | 1 yr 12.50% |

- are considered to have moderate degree of safety regarding timely servicing of financial obligations. Such
- instruments carry moderate risk.
 iv) Date on which rating was obtained: July 04, 2018
- j. Short particulars of the charge created or to be created for securing such deposits, if any; unsecured deposits no charge created
- k. Any financial or other material interest of the directors. promoters or key managerial personnel in such deposits and the effect of such interest in so far as it is different from the interests of other persons: Nil
- DETAILS OF ANY OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS AS ON MARCH 31, 2018
 - a.) Amount Outstanding: Rs.149.22 Millions
- b.) Date of acceptance : Accepted on different dates
- c.) Total amount accepted: Rs. 149.22 Millions
- d.) Rate of interest: As per the Scheme opted
- e.) Total number of depositors: 205
- Default, if any, in repayment of deposits and payment of interest thereon, if any, including number of depositors,
- amount and duration of default involved: N,A
 g.) Any waiver by the depositors, of interest accrued on deposits: N.A.

4. FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY

a.) Profits of the Company before and after making provision for tax, for the three financial years immediately preceding the date of issue of circular or advertisement:

| Financial | Profit/Loss | | |
|-------------|-------------|--|--|
| rear ending | before tax | | |

Profit/Loss After tax

with orty pt of

ior 15 15 205 an

th

ney :05

red

ink

(12)pun

5 0 has IAC / wil

elhi

2. to

1060 ank